
 

 

TV 10 Olümpiastarti Tartu ja Tartumaa II etapp 
16.01.2020, Tartu, Tartu Ülikooli Spordihoone 

 
LINN 

 
TN 60m tõkkejooks (11m/60cm/7,00m) 
Finaal 
1 Loviisa Maariel Int  16.07.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   10,30  
2 Marleen Hausenberg  02.12.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   10,49 
3 Bianca Maria Vuks  11.07.2009 Tartu Waldorfgümnaasium  10,91 
4 Emma Liis Heero  31.07.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool   10,96 
5 Mia-Mirtel Oppar  27.10.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   11,34 
6 Alisa Sulimenko  14.04.2009 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium 11,39 
7 Edith Eelmäe   31.03.2009 Miina Härma Gümnaasium  11,41 
8 Diana Johanna Vanamb 09.05.2009 Tartu Variku Kool   12,68 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Loviisa Maariel Int  16.07.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  10,37 1.ej 
2 Diana Johanna Vanamb 09.05.2009 Tartu Variku Kool  10,51 1.ej 
3 Emma Liis Heero  31.07.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool  10,83 1.ej 
4 Bianca Maria Vuks  11.07.2009 Tartu Waldorfgümnaasium 10,86 2.ej 
5 Marleen Hausenberg  02.12.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  10,93 2.ej 
6 Alisa Sulimenko  14.04.2009 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium11,17 1.ej 
7 Mia-Mirtel Oppar  27.10.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  11,19 2.ej 
8 Edith Eelmäe   31.03.2009 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 11,29 2.ej 
9 Maarja Pukk   26.03.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  11,45 2.ej 
10 Carola Rebane   09.11.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  11,59 2.ej 
11 Laura Liisa Vider  05.10.2008 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 11,66 2.ej 
12 Susanna Rikand  10.10.2009 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  11,69 1.ej 
13 Annabelle Ats   12.11.2010 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  11,84 1.ej 
14 Miia Pukk   04.01.2010 Tartu Tamme Kool  12,14 1.ej 
15 Sandra Sisask   08.06.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool  12,38 1.ej 
16 Lisete Karv   12.05.2010 Tartu Veeriku Kool  13,99 2.ej 
 
TN kaugushüpe 
1 Marleen Hausenberg  02.12.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   4.24 
 4.14 4.16 4.11 4.07 4.11 4.24 
2 Diana Johanna Vanamb 09.05.2009 Tartu Variku Kool   4.19 
 4.01 4.19 4.03 4.08 4.09 4.14 
3 Emma Liis Heero  31.07.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool   4.11 
 4.11 3.82 3.94 3.87 3.67 4.05 
4 Anna Rebeka Luha  06.02.2009 Tartu Kesklinna Kool   4.11 
 3.76 3.72 4.11 3.91 3.49 3.98 
5 Liisi Kaevats   28.04.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool   4.06 
 X 4.06 3.53 3.47 3.42 3.31 
6 Maarja Pukk   26.03.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   4.06 
 3.85 3.93 4.06 3.93 3.97 3.89 
7 Bianca Maria Vuks  11.07.2009 Tartu Waldorfgümnaasium  4.04 
 3.99 4.04 4.03 4.04 3.81 4.01 
8 Alisa Sulimenko  14.04.2009 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium 3.94 
 3.94 3.67 3.87 3.91 3.81 3.93 



 

 

9 Edith Eelmäe   31.03.2009 Miina Härma Gümnaasium  3.91 
 3.91 3.71 3.69    
10 Mia-Mirtel Oppar  27.10.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   3.90 
 3.74 3.90 3.82    
11 Susanna Rikand  10.10.2009 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   3.87 
 3.87 X 3.83    
12 Loviisa Maariel Int  16.07.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   3.85 
 3.85 3.83 3.83    
13 Annabelle Ats   12.11.2010 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   3.79 
 X 3.79 3.61    
14 Carola Rebane   09.11.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   3.74 
 3.74 3.63 3.73    
15 Laura Liisa Vider  05.10.2008 Miina Härma Gümnaasium  3.73 
 3.73 X 3.67    
16 Saskia Ilves   11.12.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   3.72 
 3.72 3.68 X    
17 Lili-Mai Tipp   19.05.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool   3.69 
 3.59 3.69 3.41    
18 Miia Pukk   04.01.2010 Tartu Tamme Kool   3.61 
 3.50 3.37 3.61    
19 Sandra Sisask   08.06.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool   3.34 
 3.34 3.26 3.24    
20 Lisete Karv   12.05.2010 Tartu Veeriku Kool   2.92 
 2.67 X 2.92    
 
TV 60m tõkkejooks (12m/76cm/7,50m) 
1 Stella Seim   07.02.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool   9,75 
2 Eva Maria Kandla  05.09.2006 Tartu Kesklinna Kool   9,97 
3 Maia Toomsalu  09.03.2006 Tartu Kesklinna Kool   10,30 
4 Eliise Jõras   16.01.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   10,46 
5 Katarina Utsal   25.07.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool   10,79 
6 Berit Pallum   01.03.2007 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   12,12 
 
PN 60m tõkkejooks (12m/60/7,50m) 
1 Martin Aasma   15.06.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   10,74 
2 Otto Pärtel Palm  14.11.2008 Miina Härma Gümnaasium  10,88 
3 Rasmus Lange   23.07.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool   11,01 
4 Rainer Meier   06.10.2008 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  12,11 
5 Joonas Kris Jõgiste  02.08.2008 Tartu Katoliku Hariduskeskus 12,16 
 
PN teivashüpe 
1 Martin Aasma   15.06.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   1.81  
 1.41 1.61 1.81 1.91 
 O O XO XXX 
2 Rainer Meier   06.10.2008 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  1.61  
 1.41 1.61 1.81 
 O O XXX  
3 Rasmus Lange   23.07.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool   1.61  
 1.41 1.61 1.81 
 XO O XXX  
 
 



 

 

PV 60m tõkkejooks (13m/76cm/8,00m) 
1 Egert Tohvre   02.03.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   9,35 
2 Andreas Trumm  23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool   9,39 
3 Martin Trumm   23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool   9,41 
4 Robin Mathias Müür  23.12.2006 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  9,80 
5 Sten Viin   10.02.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool   11,03 
6 Joonas Reimo   10.01.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool   10,51 
7 Marek Smirnov  05.03.2007 Tartu Aleksander Puškini Kool 12,94 
 
PV kaugushüpe 
1 Egert Tohvre   02.03.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   5.34 
 X 4.78 4.45 5.08 4.64 5.34 
2 Robin Mathias Müür  23.12.2006 Mart Reiniku Kool   5.17 
 4.85 4.87 5.07 4.96 5.04 5.17 
3 Joonas Reimo   10.01.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool   4.86 
 4.84 4.68 4.86 4.65 4.79 X 
4 Karel Pedaste   19.05.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   4.70 
 4.35 4.34 4.70 4.16 4.51 4.47 
5 Sten Viin   10.02.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool   4.36 
 X X 4.13 4.36 X X 
6 Kristjan Kõre   08.09.2007 Tartu Hansa Kool   4.10 
 3.70 3.60 3.99 3.73 4.10 2.68 
7 Karl Joosep Keernik  29.05.2007 Tartu Hansa Kool   3.98 
 - 3.96 3.98 3.95 X 3.92 
8 Marek Smirnov  05.03.2007 Tartu Puškini Kool   3.85 
 - - X 3.85 X 3.69 
 
 

MAAKOND 
 
TN 60m tõkkejooks (11m/60cm/7,00m) 
Finaal 
1 Marta-Mia Ploomipuu  17.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  10,36 
2 Kadi-Ly Kiisman  08.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  10,42 
3 Grete Õis   19.07.2008 Kõrveküla Põhikool   10,98 
4 Emma-Maria Kaseorg  08.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  11,08 
5 Rahel Mäe   20.01.2008 Nõo Põhikool    11,20 
6 Hannemai Hanimägi  12.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  11,22 
7 Kärt Hanni   23.02.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   11,63 
8 Mariette Verst   05.06.2011 Luunja Keskkool   12,25 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Marta-Mia Ploomipuu  17.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,28 2.ej 
2 Kadi-Ly Kiisman  08.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,58 1.ej 
3 Emma-Maria Kaseorg  08.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,00 3.ej 
4 Hannemai Hanimägi  12.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,15 4.ej 
5 Grete Õis   19.07.2008 Kõrveküla Põhikool  11,28 3.ej 
6 Rahel Mäe   20.01.2008 Nõo Põhikool   11,55 4.ej 
7 Kärt Hanni   23.02.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  11,71 2.ej 
8 Mariette Verst   05.06.2011 Luunja Keskkool  12,06 2.ej 
9 Anete-Liis Kingsepp  14.01.2009 Puhja Kool   12,24 3.ej 
10 Erika Hiiemäe   12.11.2008 Elva Gümnaasium  12,48 2.ej 



 

 

11 Eliisabet Rooma  05.01.2009 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 12,48 3.ej 
12 Brigitta Otsalt   13.06.2009 Kõrveküla Põhikool  12,55 2.ej 
13 Liina Aunap   30.06.2008 Elva Gümnaasium  12,76 1.ej 
14 Anete Nigol   29.06.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  12,79 3.ej 
15 Kaisa Herik   04.01.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  12,82 3.ej 
16 Isabella Ploomipuu  17.03.2010 Kõrveküla Põhikool  12,99 1.ej 
17 Maria Hiielo   16.05.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  13,17 4.ej 
18 Loreene Lille   02.08.2009 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 13,25 4.ej 
19 Mirtel Sikk   14.08.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  13,30 2.ej 
20 Gretel Tamm   24.01.2009 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 13,31 2.ej 
21 Cassandra Joosep  22.04.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  13,77 1.ej 
22 Helene Pihlap   02.05.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  14,15 3.ej 
23 Kai Liis Tempel  27.11.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  15,32 1.ej 
24 Liisa Rätte   26.07.2009 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 15,92 1.ej 
 
TN kaugushüpe 
1 Rahel Mäe   20.01.2008 Nõo Põhikool    4.70 
 4.25 4.52 4.42 4.28 4.47 4.70 
2 Emma-Maria Kaseorg  08.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  4.60 
 4.00 4.41 4.35 4.47 4.60 4.17 
3 Kadi-Ly Kiisman  08.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  4.39 
 4.22 4.36 4.39 4.33 4.31 4.17 
4 Marta-Mia Ploomipuu  17.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  4.29 
 x 4.21 4.28 4.25 4.29 4.20 
5 Mariette Verst   05.06.2011 Luunja Keskkool   4.19 
 3.98 4.19 4.04 4.03 4.05 4.17 
6 Grete Õis   19.07.2008 Kõrveküla Põhikool   4.10 
 4.10 x x x 3.45 x 
7 Kärt Hanni   23.02.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   4.05 
 4.05 3.30 x 3.67 3.90 x 
8 Hannemai Hanimägi  12.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  4.04 
 3.67 3.91 4.04 3.93 3.97 4.03 
9 Isabella Ploomipuu  17.03.2010 Kõrveküla Põhikool   3.72 
 3.72 3.53 3.44    
10 Erika Hiiemäe   12.11.2008 Elva Gümnaasium   3.70 
 3.65 x 3.70    
11 Mette-Mirjam Kuusik  29.07.2011 Kõrveküla Põhikool   3.65 
 3.65 3.40 3.40    
12 Maria Hiielo   16.05.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   3.62 
 3.52 3.57 3.62    
13 Mirtel Sikk   14.08.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   3.59 
 3.59 3.45 x    
14 Anete-Liis Kingsepp  14.01.2009 Puhja Kool    3.57 
 3.22 3.40 3.57    
15 Gretel Tamm   24.01.2009 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  3.57 
 3.57 3.50 x    
16 Brigitta Otsalt   13.06.2009 Kõrveküla Põhikool   3.50 
 3.50 x x    
17 Kaisa Herik   04.01.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   3.49 
 x 3.49 x    
18 Liina Aunap   30.06.2008 Elva Gümnaasium   3.40 
 3.40 x 3.05    



 

 

19 Anete Nigol   29.06.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   3.38 
 3.38 3.35 x    
20 Eliisabet Rooma  05.01.2009 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  3.37 
 3.37 3.36 3.20    
21 Liisa Rätte   26.07.2009 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  3.30 
 x x 3.30    
22 Cassandra Joosep  22.04.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   3.25 
 3.25 3.05 2.97    
23 Helene Pihlap   02.05.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   3.14 
 2.90 3.14 2.90    
24 Loreene Lille   02.08.2009 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  3.03 
 3.03 2.92 2.79    
25 Kai Liis Tempel  27.11.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   3.00 
 3.00 2.95 x 
    
TV 60m tõkkejooks (12m/76cm/7,50m) 
1 Laura Kübarsepp  24.05.2006 Luunja Keskkool   10,20 
2 Marie Pihlap   11.05.2006 Elva Gümnaasium   10,53 
3 Mia Erikson   06.03.2006 Puhja Kool    11,90 
4 Alesja Turovskaja  06.08.2007 Puhja Kool    12,14 
5 Kärola Jõgi   02.05.2007 Puhja Kool    13,17 
6 Lotta-Ly Rikkine  09.06.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  13,47 
 
TV teivashüpe 
1 Katarina Verst   06.03.2007 Luunja Keskkool   3.41  
 3.11 3.21 3.31 3.41 3.51 
 O O XO XO XXX 
 
 
 
PN 60m tõkkejooks (12m/60cm/7,50m) 
Finaal 
1 Jakob Truus   29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  10,16 
2 Markus Teppo   10.02.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   10,88 
3 Kaur Raudsepp  30.11.2008 Tabivere Põhikool   11,12 
4 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  11,15 
5 Karl Marten Meho  10.10.2010 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  11,56 
6 Karl-Martin Villako  30.06.2008 Puhja Kool    11,74 
7 Robin Rajaleid  06.11.2008 Tabivere Põhikool   11,75 
8 Kevin Hilpus   27.06.2008 Luunja Keskkool   11,87 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Jakob Truus   29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,24 1.ej 
2 Markus Teppo   10.02.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  10,86 2.ej 
3 Kaur Raudsepp  30.11.2008 Tabivere Põhikool  11,28 2.ej 
4 Robin Rajaleid  06.11.2008 Tabivere Põhikool  11,32 2.ej 
5 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,40 1.ej 
6 Karl Marten Meho  10.10.2010 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,64 2.ej 
7 Kevin Hilpus   27.06.2008 Luunja Keskkool  11,65 1.ej 
8 Karl-Martin Villako  30.06.2008 Puhja Kool   11,97 1.ej 
9 Rauno Lopp   31.01.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 12,04 2.ej 
10 Fredi Rasmus Sassi  21.10.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 12,43 2.ej 



 

 

11 Marthi Mooses  13.10.2008 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 12,45 1.ej 
12 Rasmus Andron  20.05.2008 Luunja Keskkool  12,65 1.ej 
13 Tanel Soopalu   08.07.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  13,31 1.ej 
 
PN teivashüpe 
1 Kevin Hilpus   27.06.2008 Luunja Keskkool   1.81  
 1.41 1.61 1.81 1.91 
 O O O XXX 
2 Robin Rajaleid   06.11.2008 Tabivere Põhikool  1.61  
 1.41 1.61 1.81 
 O O XXX  
3 Rauno Lopp   31.01.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  1.41  
 1.41 1.61 
 O XXX   
4 Kaur Raudsepp  30.11.2008 Tabivere Põhikool   1.41  
 1.41 1.61 
 O XXX   
 
PV 60m tõkkejooks (13m/76cm/8,00m) 
1 Markus Boisen  22.11.2006 Melliste Lasteaed-Algkool  10,47 
2 Gustav Jakob Porro  06.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool   10,54 
3 Kaur Tasane   19.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool   10,65 
4 Hardi Ernits   13.05.2007 Melliste Lasteaed-Algkool  10,67 
5 Rasmus Kiss   04.08.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  11,34 
6 Kert Gregor Tagamets 13.04.2006 Luunja Keskkool   11,42 
7 Artjom Särg   28.03.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  12,22 
 
PV kaugushüpe 
1 Kaur Tasane   19.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool   4.80 
 4.56 4.80 4.67 4.30 4.67 x 
2 Markus Boisen  22.11.2006 Melliste Lasteaed-Algkool  4.77 
 4.70 4.72 4.72 4.72 4.37 4.77 
3 Rasmus Kiss   04.08.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  4.65 
 4.14 4.54 4.65 4.54 4.04 4.55 
4 Hardi Ernits   13.05.2007 Melliste Lasteaed-Algkool  4.64 
 4.57 4.64 4.32 4.36 4.53 4.36 
5 Gustav Jakob Porro  06.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool   4.55 
 4.55 4.49 4.02 x 4.35 4.30 
6 Kert Gregor Tagamets 13.04.2006 Luunja Keskkool   4.37 
 4.22 x 4.37 4.17 4.16 4.06 
7 Artjom Särg   28.03.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  3.97 
 3.87 3.95 x 3.90 3.97 3.67 
8 Miguel Krainev  23.09.2007 Puhja Kool    3.82 
 3.71 3.57 3.82 3.57 3.42 3.53 
9 Carl Endrik Juhannson 01.08.2007 Puhja Kool    3.73 
 3.62 x x x 3.73 3.63 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Kersti Viru 
Sekretär: Reeta Parts 


